
MAAFS Judges List - Food Preservation June 2024

# First Name Last Name Phone County Email County Judging Preference 4-H Or Open Class 

Judging Preference

Food 

Preservation

1 Nita Armstrong 443-852-1922 Montgomery nitasarmstrong@gmail.com All Counties/City 4-H & Open Novice

2 Beth Coyne 301-471-3717 Frederick epcoyne@comcast.net Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Washington 4-H & Open Novice

3 Dana Geddes 703-475-8354 Virginia Dana.Geddes@icloud.com Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Howard, Montgomery Open Novice

4 Barbara Grysavage 301-787-1822 Montgomery barbara_a_grysavage@mcpsmd.org Carroll, Harford, Montgomery, Washington, Frederick, Howard 4-H & Open Novice

5 Michelle Kemplin 410-336-1646 Howard kemplinmichelle@gmail.com All Counties/City except Howard Open Novice

6 Leslie Lenhart 240-469-5880

301-416-7907

Washington llenhart1@aol.com Allegany, Carroll, Howard, Montgomery, Washington Open Novice

7 Joel Lowy 301-257-0071 Montgomery jlowy4@gmail.com Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery 4-H & Open Novice

8 Kathy McLaughlin 301-371-4901

240-315-3054

Frederick vkm1@fred.net Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Washington Novice

9 Kathy Oehl 301-980-3461 Montgomery kmoehl@gmail.com Novice

10 Beth Smith 240-674-7422 Montgomery bsmith1499@aol.com Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, 

Frederick, Harford, Howard, Montgomery, Prince Georges, 

Washington

4-H & Open Novice

11 Kathy Axline 301-748-0374 Frederick kominattacha@yahoo.com Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Charles,Frederick, Howard, 

Montgomery, Queen Annes, St. Mary's, Washington

4-H & Open Qualified

12 Hanne Chason 410-877-3254 Harford 1962mormor@gmail.com Baltimore City, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, Frederick, Harford, 

Howard, Kent, Queen Anne's

Qualified

13 Alicia Clugh 240-418-3213 Montgomery aliciaclugh@gmail.com All Counties/City 4-H & Open Qualified

14 Susan Davis 302-381-5537 Delaware suedavis72@hotmail.com Caroline, Dorchester, Queen Annes, Somerset, Talbot, 

Worcester

Open Qualified

15 Alice Jean Ennis 410-422-9195 Worcester ajennis35@yahoo.com Qualified

16 Rosalie Ennis 410-430-4600 Worcester rosaennis@richardennis.com

rosaennis@hotmail.com

All Counties/City Open Qualified

17 Bonnie Frederick 301-972-9677 Montgomery bonfire828@aol.com Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Washington 4-H & Open Qualified

18 Abby Glassberg 410-952-4446 Howard abby.glassberg@gmail.com Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, Howard, 

Montgomery, Prince Georges

Open Qualified

19 Janine Grossman 410-750-9659 Howard janinegrossman@gmail.com Baltimore, Charles, Howard, Montgomery, Washington Open Qualified

20 Donna Hill 301-253-8697 Montgomery damascushill@gmail.com Anne Arundel, Carroll, Frederick Howard, Montgomery, Prince 

Georges, Washington

4-H & Open Qualified

21 Dennis Hynen 301-305-4679 Washington Carroll, Howard, Washington 4-H & Open Qualified

22 Carolyn Kulp 410-465-2485 Howard crf_kulp@comcast.net Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Harford, 

Montgomery, Washington

4-H & Open Qualified

23 Jo Anne Leatherman 301-253-5469 Montgomery joanneleatherman@hotmail.com Carroll, Frederick, Howard, MD State Fair, Montgomery, 

Washington

4-H & Open Qualified

24 Ann Morgan 301-473-8932 Frederick Be17mor@aol.com Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, Montgomery, Washington 4-H & Open Qualified

25 Dennis Ober 443-829-6947 Baltimore DennisJeepdude@aol.com Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Montgomery 4-H & Open Qualified

26 Pearl Ober 443-823-5838 Baltimore Carroll, Charles, Frederick, Montgomery 4-H & Open Qualified

- Novice Judges should judge with a Qualified Judge. 

- Those Judges that have identified preferred Counties have been annotated. 1 of 2
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27 John O'Brien 443-835-8760 Baltimore herefordjro@comcast.net Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore, Carroll, Cecil, 

Frederick, Harford, Howard, Kent, Prince Georges, Queen Annes

4-H & Open Qualified

28 Larry Ogletree 410-861-6258 Carroll n.ogletree@comcast.net All Counties/City Qualified

29 Jane Radford 443-324-5281 Howard jane@janeradford.net All Counties/City 4-H & Open Qualified

30 Sandra Smith 410-599-6618 Howard sksmith529@icloud.com Anne Arundel, Baltimore, Carroll, Frederick, Howard, 

Montgomery

4-H & Open Qualified

31 Theresa Takatsch 252-292-8445 NC tdt79@yahoo.com Carroll, Frederick, Montgomery, Washington 4-H & Open Qualified

32 Karen Witt 202-297-0913 Virginia kawitt625@yahoo.com All Counties/City 4-H & Open Qualified

- Novice Judges should judge with a Qualified Judge. 

- Those Judges that have identified preferred Counties have been annotated. 2 of 2
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